Kristeen Willis Crosser
Lighting Design Resume

20025 SW Cascadia St. * Aloha, OR 97007 ¢ (503)547-5401 * e-mail: crosserk@reed.edu
website: www.kristeenwilliscrosser.com

EDUCATION

MFA Theatrical Lighting Design Wayne State University 2001
BA Dramatic Arts with Art minor Centre College 1997
AWARDS AND HONORS

*  West T. Hill Dramatic Arts Prize (1997): Given to the senior who was most involved in the
Theatre Department and displayed great aptitude for the dramatic arts during his/her four years

of study at Centre College.

* The Theatre Award (2000): Given the graduate student who goes most above the call of duty.
* Portland Area Theatre Drammy Award (2012): Excellence in Lighting Design for Miracle

Theatre’s Oedipus El Rey.

* Portland Area Theatre Drammy Award (2014): Excellence in Lighting Design for Third Rail
Repertory Theatre’s A Bright New Boise.

* 2014 LA Ovation Award Nominee for Lighting Design (Intimate Theatre) for Furious

Theatre’s Foxfinder.

* 2014 Broadway World Seattle Nominee for Best Lighting Design for ACT Seattle’s The

Invisible Hand.

LIGHTING DESIGN (Selected)
Blithe Spirit

True West

The Invisible Hand
Midsummer

The Monster Builder
Foxfinder

Peter Pan

Foxfinder

The Outgoing Tide
Taming the Shrew

A Bright New Boise

My Children My Africa

Red Herring

Suessical The Musical

And So It Goes

King Lear

Oedipus EI Rey

A Lesson Before Dying

The Duchess of Malfi

Willy Wonka and the Chocolate Factory
Lips Together Teeth Apart
James Joyce’s The Dead
The Mikado

Anouilh’s Antigone
Measure for Measure
Frankie & Johnnie...
Eurydice

Artists Repertory Theatre
Profile Theatre

ACT Seattle

Third Rail Repertory

Artists Repertory Theatre
Furious Theatre

Northwest Children’s Theatre
Artists Repertory Theatre
Coho Theatre

Portland Shakespeare Project
Third Rail Repertory Theatre
Profile Theatre

Artists Repertory Theatre
Northwest Children’s Theatre
Artists Repertory Theatre
Portland Shakespeare Project
Miracle Theatre

Profile Theatre

Artists Repertory Theatre
Northwest Children’s Theatre
Profile Theatre

Reed College

Mock’s Crest Productions
Reed College

Reed College

CoHo Productions

Artists Repertory Theatre

Portland, OR
Portland, OR
Seattle, WA

Portland, OR
Portland, OR
Pasadena, CA
Portland, OR
Portland, OR
Portland, OR
Portland, OR
Portland, OR
Portland, OR
Portland, OR
Portland, OR
Portland, OR
Portland, OR
Portland, OR
Portland, OR
Portland, OR
Portland, OR
Portland, OR
Portland, OR
Portland, OR
Portland, OR
Portland, OR
Portland, OR
Portland, OR

2014
2014
2014
2014
2014
2014
2013
2013
2013
2013
2013
2013
2013
2013
2012
2012
2012
2012
2012
2011
2001
2010
2010
2010
2009
2009
2008



Mariela In The Desert

In the Bar of a Tokyo Hotel
Stones in His Pockets

A Flea in Her Ear

The Trickster of Seville
The Nutcracker

Coppellia

The Heidi Chronicles

Art

Measure for Measure

The Grapes of Wrath
Rimers of Eldrich
Midsummer Night’s Dream
Wit

Picnic

The Song of Jacob Zulu
Stephen Foster the Musical
Guys and Dolls

Fiddler on the Roof
Merchant of Venice

Dance Concert

Vinegar Tom

Laughter on the 23" Floor
Miss Julie

EMPLOYMENT
Freelance Theatrical Designer 1998-present

Master Electrician
Artists Repertory Theatre 201 1-present

Visiting Asst. Professor of Theatre &
Designer/TD
Reed College 2006 - 2011

Assistant Professor of Theatre and Dance
Alma College 2002-2006

Technical Director & Performing Arts
Coordinator
Alma College 2001-2002

Graduate Fellowship in Lighting Design
Wayne State University 1998-2001

Associate Lighting Director — Hilberry Theatre

RELATED SKILLS

Miracle Theatre Group Portland, OR 2007
Reed College Portland, OR 2006
Boars Head Theatre Lansing, MI 2006
Alma College Alma, MI 2005
Alma College Alma, MI 2005
Alma College Alma, MI 2004
Alma College Alma, MI 2004
Alma College Alma, MI 2003
Boars Head Theatre Lansing, MI 2002
Alma College Alma, MI 2003
Lansing Community College = Lansing, MI 2002
Alma College Alma, MI 2002
Alma College Alma, MI 2002
Boars Head Theatre Lansing, MI 2002
Alma College Alma, MI 2001
Bonstelle Theatre Detroit, M1 2000
J.D. Talbott Amphitheater Bardstown, KY 2000
Hillsdale College Hillsdale, MI 2000
Novi Theatres Novi, MI 2000
Hilberry Theatre Detroit, M1 1999
Scranton Civic Ballet Scranton, PA 1998
University of Scranton Scranton, PA 1998
University of Scranton Scranton, PA 1997
Centre College Danville, KY 1997

Wayne State University Fall 1999 and Spring

2001

Associate Lighting Director — Bonstelle

Theatre

Wayne State University 2000

Resident Lighting Designer

Novi Theatres 1999-2001

Master Electrician
Stephen Foster the Musical Summer1998 and
1999

Technical Theatre Intern
University of Scranton 1997-1998

Technical Director of Student Theatre
Center College 1995-1997

ETC Console operation, Strand console operation, Lightwright, Vectorworks, Minimal AutoCAD
drafting, Hand drafting, Intelligent Fixture operation/programming, Sound board operation, Digital
sound manipulation, SFX, Qlab, Projections, Electrics, Welding, Carpentry, Scene painting



