Kristeen Willis Crosser

Lighting Design Resume

20025 SW Cascadia St. • Aloha, OR 97007 • (503)547-5401 • e-mail: crosserk@reed.edu website: www.kristeenwilliscrosser.com

EDUCATION

MFA Theatrical Lighting Design Wayne State University 2001
BA Dramatic Arts with Art minor Centre College 1997

AWARDS AND HONORS

- West T. Hill Dramatic Arts Prize (1997): Given to the senior who was most involved in the Theatre Department and displayed great aptitude for the dramatic arts during his/her four years of study at Centre College.
- The Theatre Award (2000): Given the graduate student who goes most above the call of duty.
- Portland Area Theatre Drammy Award (2012): Excellence in Lighting Design for Miracle Theatre's *Oedipus El Rey*.
- Portland Area Theatre Drammy Award (2014): Excellence in Lighting Design for Third Rail Repertory Theatre's *A Bright New Boise*.
- 2014 LA Ovation Award Nominee for Lighting Design (Intimate Theatre) for Furious Theatre's *Foxfinder*.
- 2014 Broadway World Seattle Nominee for Best Lighting Design for ACT Seattle's *The Invisible Hand*.

LIGHTING DESIGN (Selected)

Eldilli (S DESIGI (Sciettea)			
Blithe Spirit	Artists Repertory Theatre	Portland, OR	2014
True West	Profile Theatre	Portland, OR	2014
The Invisible Hand	ACT Seattle	Seattle, WA	2014
Midsummer	Third Rail Repertory	Portland, OR	2014
The Monster Builder	Artists Repertory Theatre	Portland, OR	2014
Foxfinder	Furious Theatre	Pasadena, CA	2014
Peter Pan	Northwest Children's Theatre	Portland, OR	2013
Foxfinder	Artists Repertory Theatre	Portland, OR	2013
The Outgoing Tide	Coho Theatre	Portland, OR	2013
Taming the Shrew	Portland Shakespeare Project	Portland, OR	2013
A Bright New Boise	Third Rail Repertory Theatre	Portland, OR	2013
My Children My Africa	Profile Theatre	Portland, OR	2013
Red Herring	Artists Repertory Theatre	Portland, OR	2013
Suessical The Musical	Northwest Children's Theatre	Portland, OR	2013
And So It Goes	Artists Repertory Theatre	Portland, OR	2012
King Lear	Portland Shakespeare Project	Portland, OR	2012
Oedipus El Rey	Miracle Theatre	Portland, OR	2012
A Lesson Before Dying	Profile Theatre	Portland, OR	2012
The Duchess of Malfi	Artists Repertory Theatre	Portland, OR	2012
Willy Wonka and the Chocolate Factory	Northwest Children's Theatre	Portland, OR	2011
Lips Together Teeth Apart	Profile Theatre	Portland, OR	2001
James Joyce's The Dead	Reed College	Portland, OR	2010
The Mikado	Mock's Crest Productions	Portland, OR	2010
Anouilh's Antigone	Reed College	Portland, OR	2010
Measure for Measure	Reed College	Portland, OR	2009
Frankie & Johnnie	CoHo Productions	Portland, OR	2009
Eurydice	Artists Repertory Theatre	Portland, OR	2008

Mariela In The Desert	Miracle Theatre Group	Portland, OR	2007
In the Bar of a Tokyo Hotel	Reed College	Portland, OR	2006
Stones in His Pockets	Boars Head Theatre	Lansing, MI	2006
A Flea in Her Ear	Alma College	Alma, MI	2005
The Trickster of Seville	Alma College	Alma, MI	2005
The Nutcracker	Alma College	Alma, MI	2004
Coppellia	Alma College	Alma, MI	2004
The Heidi Chronicles	Alma College	Alma, MI	2003
Art	Boars Head Theatre	Lansing, MI	2002
Measure for Measure	Alma College	Alma, MI	2003
The Grapes of Wrath	Lansing Community College	Lansing, MI	2002
Rimers of Eldrich	Alma College	Alma, MI	2002
Midsummer Night's Dream	Alma College	Alma, MI	2002
Wit	Boars Head Theatre	Lansing, MI	2002
Picnic	Alma College	Alma, MI	2001
The Song of Jacob Zulu	Bonstelle Theatre	Detroit, MI	2000
Stephen Foster the Musical	J.D. Talbott Amphitheater	Bardstown, KY	2000
Guys and Dolls	Hillsdale College	Hillsdale, MI	2000
Fiddler on the Roof	Novi Theatres	Novi, MI	2000
Merchant of Venice	Hilberry Theatre	Detroit, MI	1999
Dance Concert	Scranton Civic Ballet	Scranton, PA	1998
Vinegar Tom	University of Scranton	Scranton, PA	1998
Laughter on the 23 rd Floor	University of Scranton	Scranton, PA	1997
Miss Julie	Centre College	Danville, KY	1997

EMPLOYMENT

Freelance Theatrical Designer 1998-present Wayne State University Fall 1999 and Spring

2001

Master Electrician

Artists Repertory Theatre 2011-present

Associate Lighting Director – Bonstelle

Theatre

Visiting Asst. Professor of Theatre & Wayne State University 2000

Designer/TD

Reed College 2006 - 2011 Resident Lighting Designer
Novi Theatres 1999-2001

Assistant Professor of Theatre and Dance

Alma College 2002-2006

Technical Director & Performing Arts

Coordinator

Alma College 2001-2002

Graduate Fellowship in Lighting Design Wayne State University 1998-2001

Associate Lighting Director – Hilberry Theatre

Master Electrician

Stephen Foster the Musical Summer1998 and

1999

Technical Theatre Intern

University of Scranton 1997-1998

Technical Director of Student Theatre

Center College 1995-1997

RELATED SKILLS

ETC Console operation, Strand console operation, Lightwright, Vectorworks, Minimal AutoCAD drafting, Hand drafting, Intelligent Fixture operation/programming, Sound board operation, Digital sound manipulation, SFX, Qlab, Projections, Electrics, Welding, Carpentry, Scene painting